RESOLUTION NO. 2022-6

To Authorize Membership in the League Insurance Government Health Team (LIGHT)

WHEREAS, the Municipality desires to enter into the League Insurance Government Health Team Interlocal Agreement (the "Interlocal Agreement") attached hereto.

RESOLVED, that the Municipality approves and enters into the Interlocal Agreement and authorizes the Clerk of the Municipality to execute the Interlocal Agreement.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the Municipality approves the attached League Insurance Government Health Team Membership Agreement (the "Membership Agreement") and authorizes the Clerk of the Municipality to execute the Membership Agreement.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the Municipality authorizes and directs the Clerk of the Municipality to execute such documents and take such action as may be necessary and appropriate to effectuate the Municipality's membership in LIGHT and to obtain coverage for Municipal employees through the LIGHT Member Health Plan.

Passed and approved this 20th day of June, 2022.

Signature:	
Title: Mayor	
Name of Municipality: City of Wisner	

Date: June 20, 2022